
Warren Quote 166659-01

Chris Vestal

Machine Sales Representative

BUYBOARD QUOTE

Quote 166659-01

November 18,2015

BROWN COUNTY 1
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
200 S BROADWAY ST #322
BROWNWOOD,
Texas

76801-3136

Attention:Gary Worley

DearGary Worley, Thank you for thisopportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs.
We are pleased to quote the following foryour purchase consideration.

One(1) New CATERPILLAR Model: CS56B Paving Products with all standard equipment in addition tothe
additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER:C55248 SERIAL NUMBER:0L8H00477 YEAR:2013
Machine has appx. 1510 Hours

We wish tothank you for theopportunity ofquoting onyour equipment needs.This quotation isvalid for 30
days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are anyquestions, please donot hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,

(E)crvU#T
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Warren Quote 166659-01

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: CS56B Paving Products with all standard equipment in addition
to the additional specifications listed below:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN-CAT C4.4 four cylinder, turbo-charged-Dual propel pumps -1 for drum and-diesel engine
withglow-plug heater-1 for tires-Dual element air cleaner-Dual brakingsystems (service and-Fuel
filter/water separator/electronic-parking, drum only)-priming pump and water indicator-Two-speed
hydrostatic transmission-Three-speed throttle switch including-Limited slip differential-ECOMODE

ELECTRICAL-24-volt starting and charging system-(2 front-facing and 2 rear-facing)-altemator-Backup
alarm and forwardwarning horn-(2) Maintenance free batteries -Product LinkReady-750 CCA-Beacon
Ready-Halogen working lights - canopy mounted

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT-ROPS/FOPS canopy-engine coolant temperature gauge.-Four heavy-duty
isolationmounts-altemator charge.-Platform handrails/guardrails-fuel level gauge.-Power steering-service
hour meter,-Adjustable tilt-steering column-engine RPM-Adjustabte, rotating suspension seat-ground
speed, vibe speed-Retractable seat belt-fuel rate gauge-Adjustable, padded arm rest for-engine load
gauge-propel leveroperation-basic compaction measurement-On-board displaywith audible-Lockable,
vandalism guard for-waming alann and interface for:-on-board display-hydraulic oil temperature gauge,-12-
volt power point-engine oil pressure gauge,

COOLING-Premixed 50% concentration of Extended-to -37C (-35F)-Life Coolant with freeze protection

DRUMS-Smooth drum-Dual, pod-style eccentric weight-84" (2134 mm) wide x 60.4" (1534 mm)-housings-
diameter-Front adjustable steel scraper-Dual amplitude withsingle frequency

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT-Locking composite engine enclosure-Fuel tank with lockable cap-
Sealed-for-lrfe hitchbearings-Quick connect hydraulic pressure test-Sight gauges:-ports-coolant level-SOS
ports:~hydraulic oil level-engine-Hydraulic tank locking cap-hydraulic-Articulated frame with safety lock-
coolant-Transport tie-down and liftpoints-Universal bumper
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Warren

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Description

CS56B VIBRATORY COMPACTOR

LANE 3 ORDER

ENGINE, TIER 4 CERTIFIED

OIL, HYDR, FACTORY FILLED

PLATFORM, ROPS/FOPS

SEAT, VINYL

SEAT BELT, 2"

PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITE PL321

NO COMPACTION SENSOR

TIRES, FLOTATION, 8PR

FREQUENCY, VARIABLE

SCRAPER, STEEL, FRONT and REAR

NO BLADE

INSTRUCTIONS, N AMER, PLATFORM

LIGHTS, UPGRADED

MIRRORS, REARVIEW. EXTERNAL

INLAND FREIGHT

SCREEN, STANDARD

Quote 166659-01

Reference No

347-9519

OP-9003

347-9583

362-4940

356-2162

356-1226

382-9003

355-3038

364-8297

203-4717

355-3546

360-0499

357-6261

355-2671

355-3056

354-5413

OP-4593

355-2658

Page 3 of 4



Warren

ASKING PRICE

Sell Price

Less Rent Paid 3 X $ 4800.00

Sell Price

After Tax Balance

WARRANTY

Full Machine

Warranty 4-2-16
or 5000 Hours

F.O.B/TERMS

Brownwood

Accepted by_ on

Signature

Quote 166659-01

$ 120,000.00

$112,900.00

$ 14,400.00

$98,500.00

$98,500.00
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