

## **BUYBOARD QUOTE**

Quote 166659-01

November 18, 2015

BROWN COUNTY 1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 200 S BROADWAY ST #322 BROWNWOOD, Texas 76801-3136

Attention: Gary Worley

Dear Gary Worley, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: CS56B Paving Products with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: C55248 SERIAL NUMBER: 0L8H00477 YEAR: 2013 Machine has appx. 1510 Hours

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

**Chris Vestal** 

Machine Sales Representative

November 23, 2015 (Exhibit #7)

Page 1 of 3

Warren Quote 166659-01

One (1) New CATERPILLAR Model: CS56B Paving Products with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN-CAT C4.4 four cylinder, turbo-charged-Dual propel pumps - 1 for drum and-diesel engine with glow-plug heater-1 for tires-Dual element air cleaner-Dual braking systems (service and-Fuel filter/water separator/electronic-parking, drum only)-priming pump and water indicator-Two-speed hydrostatic transmission-Three-speed throttle switch including-Limited slip differential-ECOMODE

**ELECTRICAL**-24-volt starting and charging system-(2 front-facing and 2 rear-facing)-alternator-Backup alarm and forward warning horn-(2) Maintenance free batteries --Product Link Ready-750 CCA-Beacon Ready-Halogen working lights - canopy mounted

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT-ROPS/FOPS canopy--engine coolant temperature gauge,-Four heavy-duty isolation mounts--alternator charge,-Platform handrails/guardrails--fuel level gauge,-Power steering--service hour meter,-Adjustable tilt-steering column--engine RPM-Adjustable, rotating suspension seat--ground speed, vibe speed-Retractable seat belt--fuel rate gauge-Adjustable, padded arm rest for--engine load gauge-propel lever operation--basic compaction measurement-On-board display with audible-Lockable, vandalism guard for-warning alarm and interface for:-on-board display--hydraulic oil temperature gauge,-12-volt power point--engine oil pressure gauge,

COOLING-Premixed 50% concentration of Extended-to -37C (-35F)-Life Coolant with freeze protection

**DRUMS**-Smooth drum-Dual, pod-style eccentric weight-84" (2134 mm) wide x 60.4" (1534 mm)-housings-diameter-Front adjustable steel scraper-Dual amplitude with single frequency

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT-Locking composite engine enclosure-Fuel tank with lockable cap-Sealed-for-life hitch bearings-Quick connect hydraulic pressure test-Sight gauges:-ports--coolant level-SOS ports:--hydraulic oil level--engine-Hydraulic tank locking cap--hydraulic-Articulated frame with safety lock--coolant-Transport tie-down and lift points-Universal bumper Warren Quote 166659-01

## **MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS**

Description	Reference No
CS56B VIBRATORY COMPACTOR	347-9519
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
ENGINE, TIER 4 CERTIFIED	347-9583
OIL, HYDR, FACTORY FILLED	362-4940
PLATFORM, ROPS/FOPS	356-2162
SEAT, VINYL	356-1226
SEAT BELT, 2"	382-9003
PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITE PL321	355-3038
NO COMPACTION SENSOR	364-8297
TIRES, FLOTATION, 8PR	203-4717
FREQUENCY, VARIABLE	355-3546
SCRAPER, STEEL, FRONT and REAR	360-0499
NO BLADE	357-6261
INSTRUCTIONS, N AMER, PLATFORM	355-2671
LIGHTS, UPGRADED	355-3056
MIRRORS, REARVIEW, EXTERNAL	354-5413
INLAND FREIGHT	0P-4593
SCREEN, STANDARD	355-2658

Warren Quote 166659-01

ASKING PRICE		\$ 120,000.00
Sell Price		\$112,900.00
Less Rent Paid 3 X \$ 4800.00		\$ 14,400.00
Sell Price		\$98,500.00
After Tax Balance		\$98,500.00
WARRANTY		
Full Machine Warranty 4-2-16 or 5000 Hours		
F.O.B/TERMS		
Brownwood		
Accepted by	on	
	Signature	